
1 
Agreement No. 23-DPR-ITB-601 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 23-DPR-ITB-601 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 23-DPR-ITB-601 (“Main Agreement”) dated September 5, 2023 between Sunny’s Coach Services, 
Inc., dba Sunny’s Worldwide Transportation (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, 
Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
JUNE 28, 2024 TO JUNE 27, 2025. 

 
 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           SUNNY’S COACH SERVICES, INC., DBA SUNNY’S 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA              WORLDWIDE TRANSPORTATION 

AUTHORIZED                                                                     AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                      

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: DBCBDF61-32A4-4458-AB69-824B0A30AC0B

John Tincher

4/3/2024

DirectorAssistant Purchasing Agent

4/3/2024

Meloni Hurley



PRICING SCHEDULE 

Price shall be fully encumbered to include all things necessary for performing the work, 
including but not limited to, drivers, shuttle vans, tools, parking, tools-of-the-trade, means for 
access, and consumable supplies.  

Item Description Hourly 
Rate 

Estimated 
Hours Per 
Week 

Total Cost 
Per Week 

Shuttle Van Transportation 40 $ 

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda: 

ADDENDUM NO. 1    DATE:____________  INITIAL:____________ 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 DATE:____________  INITIAL:____________ 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 DATE:____________  INITIAL:____________ 

TRADE SECRETS OR PROPRIETARY INFORMATION: 
Trade secrets or proprietary information submitted by an Offeror in connection with a procurement 
transaction will not be subject to public disclosure under the Virginia Freedom of Information Act. 
Pursuant to Section 4-112 of the Arlington County Purchasing Resolution, however, an Offeror seeking to 
protect submitted data or materials from disclosure must, before or upon submission of the data or 
materials, identify the specific data or materials to be protected and state the reasons why protection is 
necessary. Please note that designation of an entire bid, proposal, or prequalification application or of 
line-item prices or the total bid amount is prohibited. 

Please mark one: 

 No, the bid that I have submitted does not contain any trade secrets and/or proprietary
information.

 Yes, the bid that I have submitted does contain trade secrets and/or proprietary information.

If Yes, you must clearly identify below the exact data or materials to be protected and list 
all applicable page numbers of the bid that contain such data or materials: 

___________________________________________________________ 

___________________________________________________________ 

___________________________________________________________ 

___________________________________________________________ 

BIDDER NAME:       
BID FORM, PAGE 3 OF 7 

5/23/2023

SUNNY’S COACH SERVICES, INC

 2980$74.5

6/5/2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6326751F-AFF8-4C86-80F3-86A167345A6ADocuSign Envelope ID: DBCBDF61-32A4-4458-AB69-824B0A30AC0B


